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ClubRunner " Connect. Collaborate. Communicate.

District 6250

Enter your login information below:

Login Name
I
bobspencey o 4 On the Clubrunner
. ; : website, enter your
asswor = login and password

.| Keep me logged in

New and existing users: retrieve login and/or reset
password

If vou have never logged in before, or forgot your
password, please click here to retrievefreset your login

you can also go to this video for help:
https i youtube .compwatch?v=d2XRXZIEGCQ
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Search Q | Welcome, Bob Spencer | Menlb@r Area | Logout
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After logging in, you will be
taken back to the clubrunner
page, click Member Area
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"For Clubs" | Important: Please note that we will be performing our bi-weekly updates to ClubRunner on Thursday, June 23, 2016 between
Do Tab 9:00 AM and 11:00 AM Eastern Time. During this time, certain services may not be available. Thank you for your patience as
el ' we continue to improve ClubRunner.

Submit a Ticket
Latest Updates - Release Notes Available on Service Updates page.
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ClubRunner * connect. Collaborate. Communicate.

DISU"ICt 6250 Welcome, Bob [Logout] | Admin | Home Page | A

Grants = For Members = Membership  Organization = Communication = Website  Documents  Reports  Attendance  Events = New Bulletin (Beta)  Help

Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

D our Executives and Directors for Current and Upcoming Years

Help inistration
Support :

:!-hen click Important: Please note that we will be performing our bi-weekly updates to ClubRunner on Thursday, June 23, 2016 between
Downloady "DEFINE CLUB 9:00 AM and 11:00 AM Eastern Time. During this time, certain services may not be available. Thank you for your patience as

1]

Service Up) EXECUTIVES we continue to improve ClubRunner.
Submita Tl

Latest Updates - Release Notes Available on Service Updates page.

ClubRunner Add-Ons

MyEventRunner Home Page Editing

Online Payment & Home Page Stories District Dashboard
eCommerce Module (US) Story Management Club & Membership Detail
Online Payment & Edit Home Page Links Member Detail
seniiErE Ll Download Files Request Member Updates
(Canada)
Site Pages Management Member Access Rights
Photo Albums Management Clubs Attendance Management
Documents Download Edit Executives and Directors
Website Sponsoring Area Download Member Data
Website Sponsoring Guide Member Data Changes
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Current Year lists the Year you are defining
Admin BIZUAe'“8 Grants For Members Mem| executives for. It defaults to the current calendar s Reports  Attendance = Events  New Bulletin (Beta)  Help

Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Info [RAGSE ve | Club Attendance Report |
Define Executives Club Executives and Directors
Define Executives and rrevious vear | CUFFrEeNnt Year: 2015-16 | nex b
Directors
La Crescent lish Changes to Home Page | Add New Position
uence Title Position . . .—m Action
Your current :> ?Zq President President Aﬁer-unders?hndmf?- s pa?-e' andl- K Edit | Clear | Delete
year officers 20 President Elect President Elect S['E\]lr?{ltn\? OV?E[ - tlr::er1 %?;3;0? : Ic|;' tc’m | Edit | Clear | Delete
may balistad e edr 10 see 1ne ommcer istng | .
T 30 Treasurer Treasurer | Edit | Clear | Delete
40 Secretary Secretary . Krenz, efneen Edit | Clear | Delete
200 At Large Director Other Wilson, Daniel Edit | Clear | Delete
200 At Large Director Other Budd, William Edit | Clear | Delete
210 Past Pres Immediate Past President Congdon, Peter Edit | Clear | Delete
220 Mebership Chair Membership Reynolds, Lynn Edit | Clear | Delete
230 PR Chair Public Relations/Social Media Gundlach, Lynn Edit | Clear | Delete
inistration Ohm, William Edit | Clear | Delete
if you have current year officers built, this carry over link  projects Ebner, David Edit | Clear | Delete
will copy the positions into the next year for easy input change Officer Budd, William Edit | Clear | Delete
tection Officer Reynolds, Lynn Edit | Clear | Delete
20610 YEC change Councelor Ebner, David Edit | Clear | Delete
Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year
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Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

Define Executives

Define Executives and

Directors

It

La Crescent

Sequence Title

10

20

30

40
200
200
210
220
230
240
250
20590
20600
20610

President
President Elect
Treasurer
Secretary

At Large Director
At Large Director
Past Pres
Mebership Chair
PR Chair

Club Admin Chair
Projects Chair
YEO

Youth Protection Officer

YEC

Club Executives and Directors

Previous Year | Year: 2016'17 | Next Year

Position

President

President Elect

Treasurer

Secretary

Other

Other

Immediate Past President
Membership

Public Relations/Social Media
Club Administration
Service Projects

Youth Exchange Officer
Youth Protection Officer
Youth Exchange Councelor

Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year

Name

-V LG E
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Add New Position

Action
it | Clear | Delete
| Clear | Delete

Clear | Delete

lear | Delete

Once you are in the New year, you will see all positions that

were carried over. All of them will be blank, awaiting your
input

Click "Edit" next to a position to select the person assigned to

that position.

lear | Delete

Llear | Delete

Llear | Delete

Llear | Delete

Llear | Delete

b

lear | Delete

t_dTFl'glear | Delete

Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete

Go Back
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Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

Define Executives Club Executives and Directors
Define Executives and Previous Year | Year: 2016'17 | Next Year
Directors
La Crescent Add New Position
Sequence Title Position Name Action
10 President  President v Select Member | -- Select Member -- F Save | Cancel
. Amlaw. Jon
3 Click on the down arrow next to Select Member, and Benton. John Edit | Clear | Delete
4l choose that officer from your list of current members. Budd, William Edit | Clear | Delete
20 Chaput, Leo Edit | Cl Delet
Congdon, Peter it | Clear | Dolete
200 Dockendorff, Charles Edit | Clear | Delete
21 TSCPTeT Tt Paet Presiaent Ebner, David Edit | Clear | Delete
Fuchsel. Tom
220 Mebership Chair Membership Gundlach, Lynn Edit | Clear | Delete
230 PR Chair Public Relations/Social Media Helstad, Brad Edit | Clear | Delete
240 Club Admin Chair Club Administration Krenz, Eileen Edit | Clear | Delete
Mau, Stephen
250 Projects Chair Service Projects Ohm. William Edit | Clear | Delete
20590 YEO Youth Exchange Officer Poellinger. Mikel Edit | Clear | Delete
_ _ Reynolds, Lynn _
20600 Youth Protection Officer Youth Protection Officer Skemp, Nate Edit | Clear | Delete
20610 YEC Youth Exchange Councelor Spencer, Bob Edit | Clear | Delete
Thesing, Joe
Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year Vongroven, Kathy v
Go Back
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Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

Define Executives Club Executives and Directors

Define Executives and
Directors

La Crescent

Sequence Title

10

20

30

40

200
200
210
220
230
240
250
20590
20600
20610

~BESYO®OKOED

Previous Year | Year: 2016'17 | Next Year

Position
President  President v
President Elect President Elect
Treasurer Treasurer
Secretary Secretary
At Large Director Other
At Large Director Other

Past Pres

Mebership Chair

PR Chair

Club Admin Chair
Projects Chair

YEO

Youth Protection Officer
YEC

Immediate Past President
Membership

Public Relations/Social Media
Club Administration

Service Projects

Youth Exchange Officer
Youth Protection Officer

Youth Exchange Councelor

Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year

Add New Position

Name
Select Member | Helstad, Brad v

Once you select the appropriate member, click SAVE

Pelete

L

Pelete

L

elete
Emgelete

Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
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Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

Define Executives Club Executives and Directors

Previous Year | Year: 2016'17 | Next Year

Define Executives and
Directors

La Crescent Add New Position

Sequence Title Position Name Action
10 President President Helstad, Brad Edit | Clear | Delete
20 President Elect President Elect Edit | Clear | Delete
30 Treasurer Treasurer Efit | Clear | Delete
40 Secretary Secretary g | Clear | Delete
200 At Large Director Other | Clear | Delete
200 At Large Director Other | Clear | Delete
210 Past Pres Immediate Past President lear | Delete
220 Mebership Chair Membership Repeat this process for all your other officers Llear | Delete
230 PR Chair Public Relations/Social Media I;?Iear | Delete
240 Club Admin Chair Club Administration ,;.“Iia_r | Delete
250 Projects Chair Service Projects ,;’Zlear | Delete
20590 YEO Youth Exchange Officer ,;”,Iear | Delete
20600 Youth Protection Officer Youth Protection Officer t:,‘lear | Delete
20610 YEC Youth Exchange Councelor Edit | Clear | Delete
Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year
Go Back
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Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

Define Executives Club Executives and Directors

Define Executives and Previous Year | Year: 2016'17 | Next Year

EREEHNE > 8 Loading...
La Crescent Add Ne% Position
Sequence Title Position Name
10 President President Helstad, Brad
20 President Elect President Elect . " , . :

— If you have an officer position that wasn't carried over, or if
30 Treasurer Treasurer Ohm, Willam | your list of officer positions is blank, click
40 Secretary Secretary Krenz, Eileen "ADD NEW POSITION"
200 At Large Director Other
200 At Large Director Other Edit | Clear | Delete
210 Past Pres Immediate Past President Edit | Clear | Delete
220 Mebership Chair Membership Edit | Clear | Delete
230 PR Chair Public Relations/Social Media Edit | Clear | Delete
240 Club Admin Chair Club Administration Edit | Clear | Delete
250 Projects Chair Service Projects Edit | Clear | Delete
20590 YEO Youth Exchange Officer Edit | Clear | Delete
20600 Youth Protection Officer Youth Protection Officer Edit | Clear | Delete
20610 YEC Youth Exchange Councelor Edit | Clear | Delete
Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year
Go Back
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Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

Define Executives Club Exej (4) Don't forget to click
| | (2) Select the POSITION from the SAVE!
Define Executives and dropdown. These are Rl and DISTRICT & Year: 2016-17 | Next Year
Directors designated fitles for club officers.
La Crescent Position
Sequence Title Position V! Name {;Acﬁon
Vice President — Select Position Title - Select Member | - Select Member - v Save | Cancel
10 Preside President Helstad, Brad A Edit | Clear | Delete
20 Preside ect President Elect Edit | Clear | Delete
20 Traacuy . Treasurer Qhm. William ' . Edit | Clear | Delete
(1) Manually Enter the title to the | secretary |33 Click on the down arrow next to Select Member, and | Edit | Clear | Delete
position. This would be what I:Of Other choose that officer from your list of current members. ” Edit | Clear | Delete
YOUR club calls this position. or Other Edit | Clear | Delete
- Immediat - Edit | Clear | Delete
iir Membershmp | Edit | Clear | Delete
. Public Relations/Social Media Edit | Clear | Delete
240 Club Admin CHair Club Administration Edit | Clear | Delete
250 Projects Chair Service Projects Edit | Clear | Delete
20590 YEO Youth Exchange Officer Edit | Clear | Delete
20600 Youth Protection Officer Youth Protection Officer Edit | Clear | Delete
20610 YEC Youth Exchange Councelor Edit | Clear | Delete
Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year
Go Back
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Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

Define Executives

It

Define Executives and
Directors

Club Executives and Directors

La Crescent

Sequence Title

10 President

20 President Elect
30 Treasurer

40 Secretary

50 Vice President
200 At Large Director
200 At Large Director
210 Past Pres

220 Mebership Chair
230 PR Chair

240 Club Admin Chair
250 Projects Chair
20590 YEO

20600 Youth Protection Officer
20610 YEC

Previous Year | Year: 2016'17 | Next Year

Position

President

President Elect

Treasurer

Secretary

Vice President/President Elect Nominee
Other

Other

Immediate Past President
Membership

Public Relations/Social Media
Club Administration

Service Projects

Youth Exchange Officer
Youth Protection Officer

Youth Exchange Councelor

Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year

Name
Helstad, Brad

Ohm, William

Krenz, Eileen

Winkers, Darren

§~ Set up the Chrome fc

Add New Position

Action

Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete

added 1o the list

- Your new officer is now

—

Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete

cdit | Clear | Delete
it | Clear | Delete

Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete
Edit | Clear | Delete

Edit | Clear | Delete

Go Back

X

AAnDAactRBark'~+I0NESAMainRBAaduvt 4l ict N ¥Evari itivacl ShDirartare S~



CetnG oo ||
Bob Spencer - O X

[E3 Club Executives and Direc X § Y

€ - C A [ www.crsadmin.com/Gen/Organization/DefineExecutives.aspx?Clubld=0&aid=50254 o7 q] V) Ok OO0 =
% Apps [9) Prepare ADand Prep- = SQL Server: Make all | @ IT Bible - ITWiki 86 Office 2007 - Quick ~ Server 2008 R2 Print - §% Publishing Chrome i §% Set up the Chrome fc » (] Other bookmarks

Membership Lists | Define Club Executives | Edit Club Information | RI Integration | Missing RI Member ID | RI Updates Archive | Club Attendance Report |

\
Deﬁn( Once you enter all your officer positions, you are done. Save and come back
1 at anytime to update vour officers and keep your district office informed!
Define A P Y Y Year: 2016'17 | Next Year
orectt ¢ your Clubrunner is linked with RI, you can link these same changes up to
the R| Database as welll Add New Position
For more info on RI Linking, please see . Action
. . Helstad, Brad Edit | Clear | Delete
http #Awww screencast.comfusers/ClubRunnerffoldersfversion?6202.02:20Vide =3 | oz | Deleh
) | ear | Delete
os/media/19293c7c-1b8e-4b0d-9d4d-c8d6493b5ec2
Ohm, William Edit | Clear | Delete
Krenz, Eileen Edit | Clear | Delete
ﬁominee Winkers, Darren &'t l Clear I Delete
200 At Large Director Other Edit | Clear | Delete
200 At Large Director Other Edit | Clear | Delete
210 Past Pres 'Immediate Past Presi v | Select Member | Spencer, Bob v Savp | Cancel
220 Mebership Chair Membership Edit | Cleab Delete
230 PR Chair Public Relations/Social Media Edit | Clear | Delete
240 Club Admin Chair Club Administration Edit | Clear | Delete
250 Projects Chair Service Projects Edit | Clear | Delete
20590 YEO Youth Exchange Officer Edit | Clear | Delete
20600 Youth Protection Officer Youth Protection Officer Edit | Clear | Delete
20610 YEC Youth Exchange Councelor Edit | Clear | Delete
Carry over Executive and Director Positions to the Next Year
Go Back
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